
 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER 
CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE, 

NAGPUR-I COMMISSIONERATE, 

GST Bhavan, Civil Lines, Telangkhedi Road, 
Nagpur 440 001 

 

 

AUCTION NOTICE 

 

Subject:- Disposal of condemned Government vehicles – Reg. 

 

 Office of the Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur-I 
Commissionerate, Nagpur is proposing to dispose off four govt. vehicles on “as is 
where is basis”. Details of the said vehicles are as under:- 

Sr. 

No. 

Registration No. Model Make 

1. MH31 G - 9524 1996 Premier 118 NE 

2. MH31 G - 9534 1996 Premier 118 NE 

3. MH31 Z-9876 1997 Maruti Suzuki - Gypsy 

4. MH31 Z-9877 1997 Maruti Suzuki - Gypsy 

 

2.  Accordingly, sealed quotations are invited for the disposal of the said vehicles 
on the terms and conditions mention below. Persons/firms, interesting in 

purchasing the above mentioned vehicles, may submit their highest quotations in 
the enclosed Proforma in a sealed cover addressed to the undersigned latest by 
5.00 PM on or before 27.09.2018 at Office of the Commissioner, CGST & 

Central Excise, GST Bhavan, Telangkhedi Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur, Preventive 
Branch, Room No.10. The bidders or their representatives, not more than one for 

each quotation, may be present, if they so desired, at the time of opening of 
Quotations. The cover should be prominently superscripted with the words 
“QUOTATION FOR PURCHASE OF CONDEMNED VEHICLE”. 

3.   The vehicles will be available for inspection between 4.00 PM to 5.30 PM 
from 17.09.2018 to 21.09.2018 in presence of the Inspector (Pev.), CGST & 

Central Excise, Preventive Branch, Nagpur-I. 

4.  The Auction of the said vehicles will be governed by the following 

conditions:- 

i. The vehicles will be auctioned separately for each vehicle, not through the lot. 

ii. The vehicles will be sold on “As is where is basis”. The auction process will be 

conducted in presence of Disposal of Goods Committee. 

iii.  The bidders are required to pay Earnest Money of Rs.6,500/- (Rupees Six 

thousand five hundred only) for each Maruti Suzuki - Gypsy and Rs.2,000/- for 
each Premier 118 NE. 

iv. Earnest Money is payable by means of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 
Assistant Chief Accounts Officer, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur-I. (payment by 

cheque or cash shall not be accepted) 

v. Quotations received without demand draft towards Earnest Money will not be 

considered and shall be rejected. 

vi. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by means of 

Demand Draft drawn in favour of Assistant Chief Accounts Officer, CGST & 
Central Excise, Nagpur-I within two working days of the acceptance of bid. 

vii. The Earnest Money of the successful bidder will be released only after the 
deposit of the bid amount. Earnest Money will not be adjusted as bid amount and 

will be forfeited, if he fails to honour the bid. In case of failure to deposit final 
bidding amount, the respective vehicle may once again taken up for re-auction. 



viii. The delivery of the auctioned vehicles will be arranged only after the 
successful bidder submits documentary evidence in support of residential status 

(PAN Card, Aadhar Card etc. in case of individual and Registration Certificate etc. in 
case of firms). 

ix. The auctioned vehicles will be removed by the successful bidder within 02 
working days of depositing the bid amount, at their own expenses. 

x. The vehicles will be disposed off on “as is where is basis” and no guarantee for 
its worthiness or quality will be given by this Department. 

xi. This Department will not owe any responsibility for transfer of vehicle and for 
any other liability for using these vehicles for commercial or any other purpose after 

sale.  

xii. The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting Registration 
Certificate of the vehicles and/or any other documents as required by the RTO, in 
his name at his own cost expeditiously. This Office will not be responsible for any 

lapse on his part in this regard. 

xiii. If, the successful bidder wants to scrap the vehicle, then he should have 

to submit the cut part of the chassis number to this office immediately. 

xiv. The bidder will not be allowed to withdraw their bids and if they do so their 
earnest money will be forfeited. 

xv. The Bid amount is excluding GST, as the GST is to be paid by the 
recipient of the goods as per the rates applicable. 

xvi. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any/all of the 
quotations without assigning any reason. 

xvii. Proforma for offering rate for disposal of condemned vehicles is available at 
“Annexure”. 

               -SD- 

                     (Anil Sasidharan) 

Deputy Commissioner & Member 
 
F.No.I(22)03/2018/MISC/PREV/NGP-I/               Nagpur, dated 10.9.2018 

 
Copy to:- 

 
1.  The Superintendent (Systems), CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur-I 

Commissionerate for uploading the Auction Notice on Official Website, 

immediately. 

2.  Notice Board 

3.  The Regional Transport Officer, Giripeth, Nagpur with request to display the 

Auction Notice, on Notice Board.  

                                                                                       -SD- 

(Anil Sasidharan) 
Deputy Commissioner & Member 

Disposal of Goods Committee 
CGST & Central Excise, 

Nagpur-I Commissionerate  



Annexure 

PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATE FOR DISPOSAL OF  

CONDEMNED VEHICLES. 

Amount of Earnest Money Rs.        
Rupees   

Particulars of Demand Draft No.:- 

Date:- 

Bank:- 

Branch:- 

Full name of the Bidder  

Address*  

Contact No.  

*(Address should be complete and support with proof. (Attested copies of Voter 

Identity Card etc.). The bidder should always be available for receiving 

communication at the given address. 

 

 I/we submit my/our highest quotations for condemned govt. vehicles offered 

for auction by the Office of the Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur-I 

Commissionerate, Nagpur. 

Sr. 
No. 

Registration No. Model Make Amount Offered 

1. MH31 G - 9524 1996 Premier 118 NE Rs. 
Rupees  
 

2. MH31 G - 9534 1996 Premier 118 NE Rs. 
Rupees  

 

3. MH31 Z-9876 1997 Maruti Suzuki - Gypsy Rs. 

Rupees  
 

4. MH31 Z-9877 1997 Maruti Suzuki - Gypsy Rs. 
Rupees  
 

  
I/we have carefully read the terms and conditions of the offer, particularly, 

regarding Earnest Money, and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The 
decision of the Disposal of Goods Committee to the Office of the Commissioner, 
CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur-I Commissionerate, Nagpur, on any dispute arising 

out of the offer, shall be bidding on me/us. 
 

 I/We agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money, if I/We fail to comply with 

all or any of terms and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in this Auction 
Notice which would constitute and have force of a contract between me/us and the 
Office of the Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur-I Commissionerate, 

Nagpur, if I/We am/are declared a successful bidder. 
 

 I/We hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide/lawful 

purpose only. 

 

Place:        Signature: 

Date:        Name: 


